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H*3173 (Rat #0031, Act #0021 of 2001) General Bill, By Law and Merrill
Summary: Berkeley County, no wake zone established on certain portion of Cooper River; Watercraft, Natural Resources
Department

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 21, TITLE 50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
EQUIPMENT AND THE OPERATION OF WATERCRAFT, BY ADDING SECTION 50-21-142 SO AS TO ESTABLISH A NO
WAKE ZONE ON A PORTION OF THE COOPER RIVER LYING BETWEEN CHANNEL MARKER 13 IN THE VICINITY OF
PIMLICO PLANTATION AND THE WATER CHECK STATION IN THE VICINITY OF BLUFF PLANTATION.

12/20/00
12/20/00
01/09/01
01/09/01
02/07/01

02/13/01
02/13/01
02/14/01
02/14/01
02/14/01
03/22/01
03/27/01
03/28/01
04/10/01
04/17/01
04/17/01
04/23/01
05/24/01

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-79

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-79
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-4

Amended HJ-22

Read second time HJ-23

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-30

Read second time SJ-12

Read third time and enrolled SJ-20

Ratified R 31

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 04/17/01

Copies available
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